



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).2135 /2019
Appellant : Syed Mozammil Hoque

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer,

Rupohi

Date of hearing : 14.12.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

Neither the SPIO, o/o the BEEO, Rupahi, Kalgachia nor the appellant is present.

The appellant Syed Mozammil Hoque informs through e-mail dated 10.12.2020 that he has received all sought for informations from the office of the BEEO, Rupahi, kalgachia vide letter no. REEB/3468 dated 09.12.2020 to his satisfaction.

In view of the above, the 2nd appeal petition dated 19.12.2019 is disposed of.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).2135 /2019

Dtd.14.12.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer, Rupohi, Kalgachia, Dist.-Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 319 for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Rupohi, Kalgachia, Dist.- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 319 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Syed Mozammil Hoque, H/No. 63, Shivmandir Path, Baghorbari, Panjabari, Guwahati- 37, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission